
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

Western provincial Council- Engineering Organization 
  

 Name of the Procuring Entity:  Divisional Engineering Office, Gampaha  
1. The Chairman, the Director (Building)s’ Procurement Committee on behalf of the procurement Entity now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the following works as described 

below. 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB).  

   Procurement Guideline 2024 is entitled to this Procurement. 

 

 

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Entity and may free inspect the bidding documents at the same office during the working days from 03.03.2025 to 24.03.2025. 

4. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been black listed and shall meet the requirements and Qualifications should be fulfilled as in the Bidding Document. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written request to the Issuing office  of the Procurement Entity as in the Column 10 

upon payment of non - refundable fee from 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs in any working day from 03.03.2025 to 24.03.2025  

6. The Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate with separate envelops, project name written at the top left-hand corner and addressed to the place of Submission on or before 25.03.2025 at 10.30 a.m.  Bids 

will be opened soon after closing in the presence of bidders or bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. Late Bids will be rejected. 

7. All bids shall be accompanied by a bid security or cash deposit (As in the Column No. 09 of the Table). Bid validity period is as per the Bidding Document. 

8. Bidder shall have been registered under the Public Contract No 03 of 1987 and the Certificate of Registration or payment receipt shall be submitted along with the bid. (As in the Column No.06 of the table) 

9. Pre-Bid Meeting will be held at Divisional Engineering Office Gampaha on 18.03.2025 at 10.30 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

 Eng. K.R. Abeysiriwardana 

 Deputy Chief Secretary (Engineering) , 

Engineering Organization (W.P),  

5th Floor, 204, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha,  

Battaramulla  

28.02.2025       T.P-: 0112 -092504      Fax: 0112 -092505 

(1) 
Serial 

No 

(2) 
Contract (BID) 

Number 

(3) 
Title of the Project 

(4) 
Direct Estimate 

Cost (Rs.) 

(5) 

Construction 

Period 

(6) 
Requirement of 

Public Contracts 

Act No. 03 

(7) 
CIDA 

Registration 

 

(8) 
Non-

Refundable Fee 

(Rs.) 

(9) 
Refundable Bid 

Security/Cash Deposit 

 

(10) 
Place of Issuing and submission bidding documents and contact Phone 

Number 

1 
WP/PU/CON/25/01 

WP/GM/Yashodara  Devi  Balika v. – 

Construction of  70' x 25' Four Storied 

Building (Ground Floor, Parking and First 

Floor, Esthetic Hall) 
28,972,853.73 210 Yes 

C6 and 

above 
  3,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs 

380,000.00 

Issuing (PE)– 
Divisional Engineer’s Office Gampaha,  

Court Road, Gampaha. 

T.P -: 033-2222515 

E-Mail: newdegampaha@gamil.com 

Submission - 

Procurement Unit , 

Engineering 

Organization (W.P), 5th  

Floor, No.204, Denzil 

Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, 

Battaramulla 

T.P -: 011-2092504 


